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Niccole_Rech@tamu-commerce.edu

Professional Objectives:

To complete a Doctorate in Plant Pathology
To perform research on Oomycete and Fungal Plant Pathogens
To teach at a university plus mentor undergraduate and graduate students

EDUCATION:

Masters of Science: Agricultural Sciences (Plant and Soil Sciences Emphasis) 2010
Texas A & M — Commerce
Commerce, Texas

Masters of Arts: Science Education (Entomology Emphasis) 2002
Minot State University
Minot, North Dakota

The American University in Cairo 1995-1999
Cairo, Egypt
Twelve Credits — Entomology and Genetics

Mary Hardin Baylor University 1990-1992
Belton, Texas
Twelve Graduate Credits — Entomology

Bachelor of Science: Education 1987
Minot State University
Minot, North Dakota

EXPERIENCE:

Head of the Science Department 2003-2006
Teacher, International Baccalaureate Higher Level Biology

Supervised and evaluated twelve science teachers, served on numerous

committees to update and align science curriculums, budgeted for and

ordered supplies, plus taught approximately one-hundred twenty students.

American International School-Riyadh

Riyadh, Saudi Arabia


mailto:ndrech@hotmail.com

Head of the Science Department

Teacher, International Baccalaureate Higher Level Biology

Supervised and evaluated twenty science teachers, preformed numerous
administrative duties, organized and sponsored science clubs plus taught
approximately one-hundred students.

American International School — Egypt

Cairo, Egypt

Science Teacher, David Mindess Middle School
Taught six sections of life sciences
Ashland, Massachusetts

Science Teacher, Huntington Middle School
Taught six sections of life sciences
Newport News, Virginia

Science Teacher, Coupland 1. S. D.

Taught all science classes, third through eighth grades;
organized science fairs

Coupland, Texas

Teacher, Saudi Arabian International School

Taught fourth grade; organized science clubs and fairs
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

AWARDS:

High School Teacher of the Year

American International School in Egypt

Cairo, Egypt

Jiffy Lube Outstanding Educator Award

Ashland, Massachusetts

PUBLICATION:

Comparison of Tumbling Movement in Two Species of Adesmia Fischer-Waldheim
(Coleoptera: Tenebrionidae). 1997. The Coleopterists Bulletin. Vol. 51, No. 1., pp. 86-95.

GRANT:

Authored and won grant from the Mediterranean International Schools Association to build a
Meteorological station for the American International School in Egypt.

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION:

The American Phytopathological Society

1995-2003

1994-1995

1993-1994

1990-1993

1988-1990

2001

1995

1997

1998

2010



