# VITA

## NICCOLE D. RECH

P.O. Box 46

Arthur City, TX 75411 <u>ndrech@hotmail.com</u> Niccole\_Rech@tamu-commerce.edu

#### **Professional Objectives:**

To complete a Doctorate in Plant Pathology To perform research on Oomycete and Fungal Plant Pathogens To teach at a university plus mentor undergraduate and graduate students

### **EDUCATION:**

Masters of Science: Agricultural Sciences (Plant and Soil Sciences Emphasis) Texas A & M – Commerce Commerce, Texas	2010
Masters of Arts: Science Education (Entomology Emphasis) Minot State University Minot, North Dakota	2002
The American University in Cairo Cairo, Egypt Twelve Credits – Entomology and Genetics	1995-1999
Mary Hardin Baylor University Belton, Texas Twelve Graduate Credits – Entomology	1990-1992
Bachelor of Science: Education Minot State University Minot, North Dakota	1987

## **EXPERIENCE:**

Head of the Science Department	2003-2006
Teacher, International Baccalaureate Higher Level Biology	
Supervised and evaluated twelve science teachers, served on numerous	
committees to update and align science curriculums, budgeted for and	
ordered supplies, plus taught approximately one-hundred twenty students.	
American International School-Riyadh	
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia	

Head of the Science Department Teacher, International Baccalaureate Higher Level Biology Supervised and evaluated twenty science teachers, preformed numerous administrative duties, organized and sponsored science clubs plus taught approximately one-hundred students. American International School – Egypt Cairo, Egypt	1995-2003
Science Teacher, David Mindess Middle School Taught six sections of life sciences Ashland, Massachusetts	1994-1995
Science Teacher, Huntington Middle School Taught six sections of life sciences Newport News, Virginia	1993-1994
Science Teacher, Coupland I. S. D. Taught all science classes, third through eighth grades; organized science fairs Coupland, Texas	1990-1993
Teacher, Saudi Arabian International School Taught fourth grade; organized science clubs and fairs Riyadh, Saudi Arabia	1988-1990
AWARDS:	
High School Teacher of the Year American International School in Egypt Cairo, Egypt	2001
Jiffy Lube Outstanding Educator Award Ashland, Massachusetts	1995
PUBLICATION:	
Comparison of Tumbling Movement in Two Species of <i>Adesmia</i> Fischer-Waldheim (Coleoptera: Tenebrionidae). 1997. <u>The Coleopterists Bulletin</u> . Vol. 51, No. 1., pp. 86-95.	1997
GRANT:	
Authored and won grant from the Mediterranean International Schools Association to build a Meteorological station for the American International School in Egypt.	1998
PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION:	
The American Phytopathological Society	2010

The American Phytopathological Society